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Modern Gaming
717 Atlas Ave. 

Madison, WI 53714

Location Stats Report for FLD26 - Fox Lake Darts 26
Report Date: 11/07/2025 12:21 PM

League Message

*** If you add a sub at the board use full names ***

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win % Wins Losses Games

Division: A
Sams Saloon 92.9 79 6 85
Copper Tap 76.5 65 20 85
Leders 62.4 53 32 85
Sams Saloon Justin 43.5 37 48 85
Otters Inn 42.4 36 49 85
C U Next Thursday 41.2 35 50 85
Beers B4 Bullseyes 40.0 34 51 85
Sams Mat 37.6 32 53 85
Snappers 32.9 28 57 85
Darts Of Hazzard 30.6 26 59 85

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

Sams Saloon Snappers 11/06/2025 5 17 17 0 0
Leders Otters Inn 11/06/2025 5 17 10 7 0
C U Next Thursday Sams Mat 11/06/2025 5 17 9 8 0
Sams Saloon Justin Beers B4 Bullseyes 11/06/2025 5 17 9 8 0
Darts Of Hazzard Copper Tap 11/06/2025 5 17 9 8 0
Beers B4 Bullseyes Sams Saloon Justin 11/06/2025 5 17 8 9 0
Sams Mat C U Next Thursday 11/06/2025 5 17 8 9 0
Copper Tap Darts Of Hazzard 11/06/2025 5 17 8 9 0
Otters Inn Leders 11/06/2025 5 17 7 10 0
Snappers Sams Saloon 11/06/2025 5 17 0 17 0

Most Improved Players for week 5, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Kevin DeYoung Darts Of Hazzard 16.55 17.46 0.91
John Salzman Leders 21.43 22.02 0.59
Chandra DeYoung Darts Of Hazzard 14.58 15.06 0.48
Chris Bailey Snappers 14.54 14.98 0.44

All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Rank Player Team PPD Games Wins Hats HTon LTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 4RO HstOut HstTon

1 Jose Compean Sams Saloon 31.62 35 12 16 1 44 0 0 1 2 9 116 157
2 Derek Schneiter Sams Saloon 31.55 35 12 29 1 31 1 0 0 0 7 151 151
3 Mike Seifert Sams Saloon 30.05 35 21 20 1 35 0 0 0 2 10 143 160
4 Travis Paul Copper Tap 29.91 35 19 11 1 52 0 1 1 1 7 149 157
5 Bruce Waterworth Sams Saloon 29.55 35 15 14 0 50 0 0 1 1 7 112 150
6 Jeff OBrion Leders 29.16 35 18 13 0 51 0 1 1 1 4 84 150
7 Andrew Frey Copper Tap 26.93 14 3 2 0 18 0 0 0 0 2 77 150
8 Jon Harvey Sams Mat 24.67 35 13 8 1 34 0 0 0 0 4 79 157
9 Brock Ruenger Beers B4 Bullseyes 24.48 35 8 9 0 39 0 0 0 0 3 112 150

10 Nate Soto Copper Tap 24.01 28 11 1 0 29 0 0 0 0 5 100 150
11 Keith Salzman Leders 23.96 28 7 3 0 30 0 0 0 0 1 81 150
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Rank Player Team PPD Games Wins Hats HTon LTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 4RO HstOut HstTon

12 Justin Wuerch Sams Saloon Justin 23.32 35 7 4 0 32 0 0 1 1 2 97 150
13 Bob Munro Otters Inn 22.89 35 12 6 0 29 0 0 0 1 4 104 150
14 John Salzman Leders 22.02 21 8 3 0 14 0 0 0 0 3 121 150
15 Chad Dinkel Otters Inn 21.85 35 7 5 0 32 0 0 0 0 1 83 150
16 Kyle Katsma Sams Saloon Justin 21.63 35 12 5 0 23 0 0 0 1 2 120 150
17 Ron Herzberg Leders 21.02 21 4 3 0 14 0 0 0 0 2 75 150
18 Joey Greeno Copper Tap 20.91 28 9 3 0 23 0 0 0 0 1 100 150
19 Jerome Dehler Darts Of Hazzard 20.60 21 9 2 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 65 150
20 Pete Unser Snappers 20.50 35 10 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 1 74 120
21 Brennen Wiersma Sams Saloon Justin 20.37 35 4 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 1 65 119
22 Lisa Soto C U Next Thursday 19.28 14 3 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 69 150
23 Jim Bruhn Darts Of Hazzard 18.92 21 3 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 24 150
24 Dale Medma Otters Inn 18.90 35 5 1 0 19 0 0 0 0 3 83 150
25 Kristian Mertz Beers B4 Bullseyes 18.45 7 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 114
26 Greg Heintz Snappers 18.44 28 3 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 102 150
27 Brian Heintz Snappers 18.41 28 4 2 0 12 0 0 0 0 2 65 150
28 Chandler Kratz Beers B4 Bullseyes 18.30 35 8 1 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 84 150
29 Jennifer Caro Rios Sams Saloon Justin 18.06 35 4 1 0 11 0 0 1 0 0 107 150
30 Jeff Miles Leders 17.84 35 5 1 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 65 150
31 Stephen Filter Copper Tap 17.79 7 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 18 120
32 Adam Harvey Sams Mat 17.69 35 5 2 0 13 0 0 0 0 1 85 150
33 Brianna Drake C U Next Thursday 17.63 35 10 3 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 109 150
34 Lee Heintz Snappers 17.62 28 4 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 72 140
35 Kevin DeYoung Darts Of Hazzard 17.46 21 3 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 125 125
36 Chelsie Stoller C U Next Thursday 16.77 35 10 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 1 77 150
37 Trisha Dinkel Otters Inn 16.73 35 4 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 39 117
38 Mike Paul Copper Tap 16.66 28 6 1 0 10 0 0 0 1 1 124 150
39 Matt Harvey Sams Mat 16.57 35 3 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 90 160
40 Alex Kopp Beers B4 Bullseyes 16.55 21 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 63 116
41 Paula Gruss Darts Of Hazzard 16.44 28 4 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 78 121
42 Jake Martin Beers B4 Bullseyes 16.15 28 4 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 105 136
43 Michelle Drake C U Next Thursday 16.05 35 4 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 78 155
44 Scott Gruss Darts Of Hazzard 15.87 21 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 120
45 Brandon Washburn Sams Mat 15.84 35 4 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 34 135
46 Jasmine Burkett Beers B4 Bullseyes 15.35 14 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 35 117
47 Chandra DeYoung Darts Of Hazzard 15.06 21 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 112
48 Chris Bailey Snappers 14.98 21 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 116
49 Kristen Rabensdorf C U Next Thursday 14.51 21 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 29 116
50 Nicole Weinberger Darts Of Hazzard 14.08 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 101

Most Improved Players for week 5, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Kevin DeYoung Darts Of Hazzard 1.26 1.42 0.16
Nate Soto Copper Tap 2.22 2.36 0.14
Mike Paul Copper Tap 1.52 1.66 0.14
Brandon Washburn Sams Mat 1.52 1.64 0.12

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Rank Player TeamName MPR Gam Wins Assist Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse

1 Derek Schneiter Sams Saloon 3.64 10 6 3 0 6 2 2 0 2 0
2 Jeff OBrion Leders 3.44 10 4 3 3 8 3 3 0 2 0
3 Mike Seifert Sams Saloon 3.38 10 8 2 2 2 5 2 0 0 0
4 Travis Paul Copper Tap 3.22 10 4 3 0 5 6 4 0 1 0
5 Jose Compean Sams Saloon 3.18 10 2 8 0 4 3 1 1 0 0
6 Jon Harvey Sams Mat 3.00 10 4 2 0 7 4 3 0 0 0
7 Andrew Frey Copper Tap 2.91 4 0 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
8 Brock Ruenger Beers B4 Bullseyes 2.82 10 7 1 2 5 1 2 0 0 0
9 John Salzman Leders 2.72 6 1 3 0 4 0 1 0 0 0

10 Bruce Waterworth Sams Saloon 2.62 10 3 6 1 1 3 1 0 0 0
11 Ron Herzberg Leders 2.61 6 3 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0
12 Kyle Katsma Sams Saloon Justin 2.51 10 3 3 0 5 1 1 0 0 0
13 Stephen Filter Copper Tap 2.42 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Brennen Wiersma Sams Saloon Justin 2.41 10 2 3 0 6 0 1 0 0 0
15 Justin Wuerch Sams Saloon Justin 2.41 10 1 3 0 2 1 3 1 0 0
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Rank Player TeamName MPR Gam Wins Assist Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse

16 Keith Salzman Leders 2.38 8 2 1 0 4 3 0 0 0 0
17 Pete Unser Snappers 2.36 10 2 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 0
18 Nate Soto Copper Tap 2.36 8 4 2 0 4 1 1 0 0 0
19 Jim Bruhn Darts Of Hazzard 2.31 6 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Bob Munro Otters Inn 2.25 10 2 2 0 4 0 4 0 0 0
21 Lee Heintz Snappers 2.23 8 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Chad Dinkel Otters Inn 2.14 10 3 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 0
23 Chris Bailey Snappers 1.97 6 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Alex Kopp Beers B4 Bullseyes 1.96 6 1 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jennifer Caro Rios Sams Saloon Justin 1.95 10 4 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 0
26 Trisha Dinkel Otters Inn 1.95 10 2 1 1 5 0 1 1 0 0
27 Jerome Dehler Darts Of Hazzard 1.94 6 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
28 Dale Medma Otters Inn 1.94 10 1 3 0 6 1 0 0 0 0
29 Joey Greeno Copper Tap 1.88 8 3 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
30 Chandler Kratz Beers B4 Bullseyes 1.87 10 1 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
31 Brian Heintz Snappers 1.85 8 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
32 Brianna Drake C U Next Thursday 1.78 10 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
33 Adam Harvey Sams Mat 1.70 10 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
34 Lisa Soto C U Next Thursday 1.70 4 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
35 Matt Harvey Sams Mat 1.69 10 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
36 Mike Paul Copper Tap 1.66 8 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
37 Brandon Washburn Sams Mat 1.64 10 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
38 Greg Heintz Snappers 1.60 8 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
39 Jeff Miles Leders 1.57 10 1 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
40 Jake Martin Beers B4 Bullseyes 1.57 8 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
41 Chelsie Stoller C U Next Thursday 1.49 10 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
42 Chandra DeYoung Darts Of Hazzard 1.48 6 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
43 Kristian Mertz Beers B4 Bullseyes 1.42 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Kevin DeYoung Darts Of Hazzard 1.42 6 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
45 Paula Gruss Darts Of Hazzard 1.38 8 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
46 Michelle Drake C U Next Thursday 1.37 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 Jasmine Burkett Beers B4 Bullseyes 1.33 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
48 Scott Gruss Darts Of Hazzard 1.26 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 Kristen Rabensdorf C U Next Thursday 1.03 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Nicole Weinberger Darts Of Hazzard 0.91 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

All X01 games, Week 5, sorted by PPD:

Rank Player Team PPD Games Wins Hats HTon LTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 4RO HstOut HstTon

1 Derek Schneiter Sams Saloon 31.20 7 2 5 0 9 0 0 0 0 2 70 150
2 Jeff OBrion Leders 30.58 7 2 5 0 9 0 0 0 0 1 84 150
3 Jose Compean Sams Saloon 30.31 7 2 4 0 8 0 0 0 0 2 86 150
4 Mike Seifert Sams Saloon 30.30 7 6 5 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 143 150
5 Bruce Waterworth Sams Saloon 28.94 7 3 4 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 102 150
6 Travis Paul Copper Tap 27.48 7 1 1 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 84 150
7 Jon Harvey Sams Mat 26.22 7 4 4 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 79 157
8 Brock Ruenger Beers B4 Bullseyes 25.36 7 3 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 26 150
9 Nate Soto Copper Tap 24.54 7 3 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 100 119

10 Bob Munro Otters Inn 24.30 7 2 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 50 150
11 Andrew Frey Copper Tap 23.32 7 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
12 John Salzman Leders 23.12 7 4 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 2 121 121
13 Kyle Katsma Sams Saloon Justin 22.82 7 3 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 120 150
14 Chad Dinkel Otters Inn 21.89 7 2 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 83 150
15 Ron Herzberg Leders 20.31 7 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
16 Brennen Wiersma Sams Saloon Justin 19.88 7 3 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 1 65 119
17 Justin Wuerch Sams Saloon Justin 19.53 7 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 111
18 Jennifer Caro Rios Sams Saloon Justin 19.28 7 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 18 116
19 Pete Unser Snappers 19.21 7 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 113
20 Kevin DeYoung Darts Of Hazzard 19.20 7 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 125 125
21 Jerome Dehler Darts Of Hazzard 19.09 7 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 47 150
22 Brianna Drake C U Next Thursday 18.84 7 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 44 150
23 Dale Medma Otters Inn 18.10 7 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 119
24 Chandler Kratz Beers B4 Bullseyes 18.07 7 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 22 120
25 Greg Heintz Snappers 18.05 7 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
26 Lisa Soto C U Next Thursday 17.92 7 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 69 150
27 Chelsie Stoller C U Next Thursday 17.59 7 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 36 119
28 Jake Martin Beers B4 Bullseyes 17.23 7 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 54 136
29 Alex Kopp Beers B4 Bullseyes 17.04 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 107
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Rank Player Team PPD Games Wins Hats HTon LTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 4RO HstOut HstTon

30 Brian Heintz Snappers 16.97 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 119
31 Jeff Miles Leders 16.85 7 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 65 109
32 Adam Harvey Sams Mat 16.69 7 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 112
33 Chandra DeYoung Darts Of Hazzard 16.11 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0
34 Chris Bailey Snappers 15.96 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 104
35 Paula Gruss Darts Of Hazzard 15.86 7 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 78 121
36 Michelle Drake C U Next Thursday 15.73 7 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 155
37 Brandon Washburn Sams Mat 15.52 7 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 26 128
38 Trisha Dinkel Otters Inn 14.96 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
39 Matt Harvey Sams Mat 14.48 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 0
40 Mike Paul Copper Tap 14.23 7 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 150

All Cricket games, Week 5, sorted by MPR:

Rank Player TeamName MPR Gam Wins Assist Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse

1 Jeff OBrion Leders 3.35 2 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0
2 Derek Schneiter Sams Saloon 3.31 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
3 Jon Harvey Sams Mat 3.21 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
4 Travis Paul Copper Tap 3.20 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
5 Nate Soto Copper Tap 2.79 2 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
6 Brock Ruenger Beers B4 Bullseyes 2.71 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Andrew Frey Copper Tap 2.67 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Brennen Wiersma Sams Saloon Justin 2.56 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Ron Herzberg Leders 2.53 2 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0

10 Mike Seifert Sams Saloon 2.47 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 John Salzman Leders 2.36 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jose Compean Sams Saloon 2.33 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Bob Munro Otters Inn 2.24 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
14 Trisha Dinkel Otters Inn 2.16 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
15 Chad Dinkel Otters Inn 2.15 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
16 Bruce Waterworth Sams Saloon 2.14 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
17 Brandon Washburn Sams Mat 2.07 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
18 Mike Paul Copper Tap 2.07 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Brian Heintz Snappers 2.00 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Pete Unser Snappers 1.91 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Justin Wuerch Sams Saloon Justin 1.86 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Chandler Kratz Beers B4 Bullseyes 1.83 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kyle Katsma Sams Saloon Justin 1.83 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Greg Heintz Snappers 1.80 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Dale Medma Otters Inn 1.77 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
26 Kevin DeYoung Darts Of Hazzard 1.68 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
27 Chandra DeYoung Darts Of Hazzard 1.68 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
28 Michelle Drake C U Next Thursday 1.66 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Jennifer Caro Rios Sams Saloon Justin 1.63 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Alex Kopp Beers B4 Bullseyes 1.62 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 Matt Harvey Sams Mat 1.53 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Brianna Drake C U Next Thursday 1.50 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jerome Dehler Darts Of Hazzard 1.50 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jake Martin Beers B4 Bullseyes 1.46 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Lisa Soto C U Next Thursday 1.43 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
36 Chelsie Stoller C U Next Thursday 1.41 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Paula Gruss Darts Of Hazzard 1.33 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
38 Adam Harvey Sams Mat 1.20 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Chris Bailey Snappers 1.00 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Jeff Miles Leders 0.78 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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